

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13309-13310/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in WP No. 1566/2007 and order/judgment dated 14.3.2008 in CONTC 718/07 @ WP(C) 1566/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIDHARI PATI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K Das, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 4389 of 2006 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master