

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4410 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN DASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has filed an application for directions in which he has prayed that the Special Leave Petitions mentioned in Para 4 of the application be de-linked from the Civil Appeal Nos. 4410 of 2006 and 4389 of 2006 and the remaining appeals be taken up for hearing at the earliest. Ordered accordingly.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master